

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI**MAIN CASE No: W.P. No.15204 of 2026****PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	04.06.2026	<u>KSR, J</u> Notice before admission. Learned Government Pleader for Revenue takes notice for respondent Nos.1, 2 and 3; Learned Government Pleader for Home takes notice for respondent No.4. Learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to take out personal notice to respondent No.5 by Speed Post with Acknowledgment Due and file proof of service in the Registry. At request of the learned Government Pleader for Revenue, for obtaining instructions, post on 22.06.2026. In the meanwhile, respondents 3 and 4 are directed not to disposses the petitioner from the land measuring Ac.0.35 cents situated in Sy.No.93-3 of Duvvada Village, Gajuwaka Mandal, Visakhapatnam District. K.SURESH REDDY, J SSN	